commitments held at 31 March 2021 to the lease liabilities recognised at
1 April 2021.

Lease liabilities
 £’000

Operating lease commitments per IAS 17 as at 31 March 2021 42,544

Adjustment for irrecoverable VAT reported within IAS 17 (7,091)

Discounted using HM Treasury’s incremental borrowing rate (2,269)

Lease liabilities recognised at 1 April 2021 33,184

The following table reconciles the lease liabilities recognised at 1 April
2021 with the right of use asset recognised at 1 April 2021.

1 April 2021
£’000

31 March
2021

£’000

Increase/
(decrease)

£’000

Right of use assets commenced at 1 April 2021  33,184  -  33,184

Accrued lease incentive rent-free periods (143) (143) -

Leasehold dilapidation provision 151 - 151

Total  33,192  (143)  33,335

Lease liabilities commenced at 1 April 2021  33,184  - -

Total  33,184  - -

Financial statements

144

Annual Report
and Accounts
—
2021
22

Performance Report
Accountability Report
Financial Statements
Trust Statement

The following table shows the SoCNE impacts of adopting IFRS 16 for
the year ending 31 March 2022, compared with the impact if IAS 17 had
continued to apply.

Impact
under

IFRS 16
£’000

Impact
under
IAS 17
£’000

Increase/
(decrease)

£’000

Asset depreciation  2,633 - 2,633

Interest expense on discounted lease liability  288 - 288

IAS 17 basis rental payments  - 2,779 (2,779)

Total  2,921 2,779 142

Practical expedients on transition
Companies House has elected:
•	 to not reassess whether contracts contain a lease or not at the date

of initial application, as mandated in the FReM;
•	 to apply the “cumulative catch-up” approach for adopting IFRS 16

as mandated in the FReM;
•	 to recognise an amount equal to the lease liability adjusted by

the amount of any prepaid or accrued lease payments relating
to that lease recognised in the statement of financial position
immediately before the date of initial application (IFRS 16, Section
C8.b.ii), as mandated in the FReM;